L6190B2006U Honeywell
Themostat réglable Aquastat pour canalisation ou cuve - 25 à 95° - SPDT - Diff 8K - avec collier
Réf L6190B2006U    45.74€TTC*
Themostat réglable Aquastat pour canalisation ou cuve - 25 à 95° - SPDT - Diff mauel - avec collier
Réf L6190C2004U    50.57€TTC*
l6190c2004u.html

EN2R-9005 0406R3-NE 6
L4188 - L6188 SINGLE AQUASTAT - DIRECT IMMERSION
APPLICATIONS AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Application
L4188 and L6188 are sensitive, immersion-type water
temperature thermostats for controlling and limiting boiler
water temperature in hydronic heating systems.
The thermostat has a liquid-filled sensing element which fits
into an immersion well (order separately) for direct mounting
into a boiler, tank or other vessel.
Ordering information
1 = High limit stop
2 = High limit stop at 60°C
3 = Capilliary length 1500 mm and mounting bracket
4 = Without cover and conduit box
5 = Quick connect terminals only
6 = With well assembly
7 = With push-in plug
O.S. number Application Temperature
range
Switch
differential (K)
Switch type Setting means Remarks
(see notes)
L4188A 2015 Controller 25 ... 95°C 4 SPST External knob -
L4188A 2023 Controller 40 ... 110°C 4 SPST External knob 5
L4188A 2031 Controller 25 ... 95°C 4 SPST External knob 5
L4188B 2005 Controller 40 ... 110°C 4 SPST Internal screw 4 - 5
L4188B 2013 Controller 25 ... 95°C 4 SPST Internal screw 4 - 5
L6188A 2002 Controller 25 ... 95°C 4 ... 10
(adjustable) SPDT External knob 6
L6188A 2010 Controller 40 ... 110°C 4 ... 10
(adjustable) SPDT External knob 6
L6188A 2028 Controller 25 ... 95°C 4 ... 10
(adjustable) SPDT External knob 3
L6188A 2036 Controller 70 ... 140°C 4 ... 10
(adjustable) SPDT External knob 6
L6188A 2044 Controller 40 ... 110°C 4 ... 10
(adjustable) SPDT External knob Tradeline   1 - 7
L6188B 2000 Controller 25 ... 95°C 4 SPDT Internal screw 4
L6188B 2018 Controller 70 ... 140°C 4 ... 10
(adjustable) SPDT Internal screw 3 - 7
L6188B 2026 Controller 40 ... 110°C 4 ... 10
(adjustable) SPDT Internal screw
L6188B 2034 Controller 25 ... 95°C 4 ... 10
(adjustable) SPDT Internal screw 6 - 7
L6188B 2042 Controller 25 ... 95°C 4 SPDT Internal screw
L6188C 2008 Limiter 70 ... 140°C Manual reset SPDT Internal screw 7
L6188C 2016 Limiter 25 ... 95°C Manual reset SPDT Internal screw 6 - 7
7 EN2R-9005 0406R3-NE
L4188 - L6188 SINGLE AQUASTAT - DIRECT IMMERSION
Specifications
Ambient temperature limits
0 ... 70°C
Electrical connection
6.3 mm spade terminals
Enclosure
IP40
Electrical rating
10 A at 250 Vac, resistive load
2.5 A at 250 Vac, inductive load
15 A at 250 Vac, locked motor
250 mA at 30 mVdc (special option)
Terminal data
C-1 breaks on temperature rise (SPDT and SPST)
C-2 makes on temperature rise (SPDT only)
Accessories
Immersion wells, see page 18
Fig. 1.  Internal schematics L4188/L6188
Fig. 2.  Dimensional drawing L4188/L6188
+
C
+
1 C
SPDTSPST
12

EN2R-9005 0406R3-NE 12
L4191 - L6191 DUAL AQUASTAT - DIRECT IMMERSION
APPLICATION AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Application
L4191 and L6191 are dual units in which two independently
working water temperature thermostats are housed in one
cover. Each thermostat has a separate liquid filled sensing
element which fits into a common immersion well for direct
mounting into a boiler, tank or other vessel. One thermostat,
with external temperature setting dial, acts as a controller
while the other, with internal setting dial, acts as a high limit
control.
Two main types are available, one with controller and auto
recycling high limit and the other with controller and high limit
with manual reset.
Ordering information L4191
1 =Gold contacts for thermocouple applications, without jumper
2 =High limit stop at 80°C/low limit stop at 60°C
3 =High limit stop at 82°C
4 =Low limit stop at 95°C
5 =Isolated neutral terminal
6 =High limit stop at 95°C
7 =With well assembly
8 =High limit stop
9 =With jumper
10 =With push-in plug
11 =Without knob and index
Ordering information L6191
1 =Gold contacts for thermocouple applications, without jumper
2 =High limit stop at 80°C/low limit stop at 60°C
3 =High limit stop at 82°C
4 = Low limit stop at 95°C
5 = Isolated neutral terminal
6 = High limit stop at 95°C
7 = With well assembly
8 = High limit stop
9 = With jumper
10 =With push-in plug
11 = Without knob and index
O.S. number Application Temperature
range
Switch
differential (K)
Switch type Setting means Remarks
(see notes)
L4191A 2002
Controller 25 ... 95°C 4 SPST External knob 9
Limiter 25 ... 95°C 4 SPST Internal screw 9
L4191A 2010
Controller 25 ... 95°C 4 SPST External knob 7 - 9 - 10
Limiter 25 ... 95°C 4 SPST Internal screw 9
L4191B 2018
Controller 70 ... 140°C 4 SPST External knob 6
Limiter 70 ... 140°C Manual reset SPDT Internal screw 1
L4191B 2042
Controller 25 ... 95°C 4 SPST External knob 5 - 9 - 10
Limiter 25 ... 95°C Manual reset SPDT Internal screw 9 - 10
O.S. number Application Temperature
range
Switch
differential (K)
Switch type Setting means Remarks
(see notes)
L6191A 2007
Controller 40 ... 110°C 4 ... 10
(adjustable) SPDT External knob 6 - 7 - 9
Limiter 40 ... 110°C 4 SPDT Internal screw 9
L6191A 2015
Controller 25 ... 95°C 4 SPDT External knob 3
Limiter 101°C fixed 4 SPST Internal setting 1
L6191A 2023
Controller 50 ... 95°C 4 SPDT External knob 3
Limiter 101°C fixed 4 SPST Internal screw 1
L6191B 2005
Controller 25 ... 95°C 4 SPDT External knob 7 - 9 - 10
Limiter 40 ... 110°C Manual reset SPDT Internal screw 9
L6191B 2013
Controller 40 ... 110°C 4 SPDT External knob 5 - 6 - 7 - 9
Limiter 40 ... 110°C Manual reset SPDT Internal screw 9
L6191B 2021
Controller 70 ... 140°C 4 ... 10
(adjustable) SPDT External knob 4 - 7 - 9
Limiter 70 ... 140°C Manual reset SPDT Internal screw 9
L6191B 2047
Controller 70 ... 140°C 4 ... 10
(adjustable) SPDT External knob 4 - 7 - 9 - 11
Limiter 70 ... 140°C Manual reset SPDT Internal screw 9
L6191B 2054
Controller 25 ... 95°C 4 SPDT External knob 7 - 10
Limiter 50 ... 95°C Manual reset SPDT Internal screw
13 EN2R-9005 0406R3-NE
L4191 - L6191 DUAL AQUASTAT - DIRECT IMMERSION
SPECIFICATIONS AND DIMENSIONS
Specifications
Ambient temperature limits
0 ... 70°C
Electrical connection
6.3 mm spade terminals

AGA and CSA.
21 EN2R-9005 0406R3-NE
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering specify
• Setting point(control and limit if necessary)
• Type of contact (SPDT/SPST/ electrical rating)
• Number of sensing point (single/dual)
• Type of mounting (direct immersion/panel/surface)
• Differential (adjustable/fixed/manual reset)
• Capillary length
Fig. 11.  Model number chart
L 4 1 X A 9999X
Ordering Specification number
Specification  number
A: Single: knob setting
Dual: automatic reset limiter
B: Single: internal setting (screw)
Dual: manual reset limiter
C: Single: manual reset
88: Single aquastat, direct immersion
89: Single aquastat, panel mounting
90: Single aquastat, surface mounting
91: Dual aquastat, direct mounting
92: Triple aquastat, direct mounting
Control contact:
4: SPST
6: SPDT
1: Family
L: Aquastat
EN2R-9005 0406R3-NE 22
Home and Building Control
Combustion Control Center Europe
Honeywell BV
Phileas Foggstraat 7
7821 AJ  Emmen
The Netherlands
Tel.: +31 (-)591 695911